No.EDN-H (27) NSS/NIC/2015 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla-171001,

Septemb

To

The Principals,

Govt. Sr. Sec. School Deothi, Shimla / Basantpur, Shimla / Paura Kothi, Mandi/ Karsog, Mandi / Bharmour, Chamba/Talmehra, Una Himachal Pradesh.

Subject: -

Regarding organizing NSS State Level Mega Camp for the year 2016-17, requirement of observer thereof.

Memo,

It is inform you that NSS State Level Mega Camp is scheduled to be organized w. e. f. 19/09/2016 to 26/09/2016 at GSSS Sunni, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

the

In this connection, you are directed to attend this camp as a member of selection committee to select best volunteers for National Pre-Republic Day Camp and as an observer to maintain discipline among the campers and Programme Officers during camp period. A detailed report in this regard may be submitted to this Directorate alongwith name of the selected NSS Volunteers within 5 days after the completion of camp.

> Higher Education Director Himachal Pradesh

Shimla-171001, the 9th September, 2016. Endst. No. Even, dated, Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Regional Director, NSS, GOI, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Regional Directorate, Kendriya Sadan, IVth Floor, Sector-9, Chandigarh.
- 2. State NSS Officer, Department of YSS H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for information.
- 3. Concerned Deputy Directors of Higher Education, H.P. for further necessary action.
- A. The Technical Officer, I.T. Cell, Directorate of Higher Education Shimla-1, with direction to upload the same on the Departmental website.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Tel. No. 2653120-240 e-mail Address dir.edu@rediffmail.com , Fax No. 2812882